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Student Induction Program (SIP) was conducted from 22" to 26t
August, 2022 at CIPET centres for the first year Diploma/Post Dost
diploma/Post Graduate Diploma Programme students as per the guidelines
of AICTE. The purpose of this program was to facilitate a smooth
transition from their home and school environment to college environment

through various discussions and activities. Details of day-wise programme:

s Day 1:Inauguration | Campus Tour

s Day 2:Mentor-Mentee Group Meet | Club Orientation | English Test
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Day3: Guest Lecture | Literary Activities | Creative Practices
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Day 4:Placement Orientation | Industrial Visit | Local City Visit |

Alumni Interaction
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Day 5: Motivational Lecture | Talent Expo | Valedictory

The main objective of the Student Induction Program (SIP) is to help new
students adjust and feel comfortable in the new environment, inculcate in
them the ethos and culture of the institution, help them build bonds with
other students and faculty members and expose them to a sense of larger
purpose and self exploration. Induction is a well planned event to educate
the new students about the environment in a particular institution and
connect them with the people in it. The new students learn about the

Institutional policies, processes, practices, culture and values.
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Students’
S.No. Course Feedback
(in Nos)
1 Diploma in Plastics Mould Technology (DPMT) 554
2 Diploma in Plastics Technology (DPT) 562

Post Diploma in Plastics Mould Design

3 _ 36
(PD-PMD with CAD / CAM)

Post Graduate Diploma in Plastics Processing Technology

4 209
(PGD-PPT)

Overall Feedback of SIP 2022

B Students Feedback (in %)
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Name of the CIPET Centre

Agartala
Ahmedabad
Amritsar
Aurangabad
Baddi
Balasore
Bhopal
Bhubaneswar
Chandrapur
Chennai
Dehradun
Guwabhati
Gwalior
Hajipur
Haldia
Hyderabad
Imphal
Jaipur
Kochi
Korba
Lucknow
Madurai
Murthal
Mysore
Raipur
Ranchi
Varanasi
Vijayawada
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Students’ Feedback

(in Nos)
37
64
33
118
13
82
o7
45
10
59
80
27
16
112
44
36
24
29
36
15
187
32
77
23
38
16
33
18
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Introductory Session with Parents & Students

Student Induction Program started with the registration of students
and subsequent address by the respective CIPET centre Head. The
prospects of the course was briefed to the students and parents. There

were also interactive sessions with parents.
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Campus Tour /| Familiarization with the Institute

73
Familiarization with Institute

m Students Feedback (in %)
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A faculty member along with maximum 20 students are assigned as a
group. That particular faculty was the “Mentor” for the particular

“Mentee” group. This activity has helped the students to build the

Interpersonal relationship with the faculty.

Mentor — Mentee Group Meet

B Students Feedback (in %)
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Student Clubs Orientation

71 Student Clubs Activities

m Students Feedback (in %)
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English Language Skill Test

In order to identify the student’s English language skill, a skill /
diagnostic test was conducted and evaluated. This will help the
teacher to identify the strength / weakness of the student in his/her
academic English which might interfere in the student’s learning
during their course of study. Remedial measures are to be taken up
Improve the language / communication level. The test has consist of

all the four language skills: Listening, Speaking, Reading and

Writing including vocabulary and grammar.
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11 English Skill Test
m Students Feedback (in %)
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70 Literary / Creative Activities

m Students Feedback (in %)
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69 Alumni Interaction

B Students Feedback (in %)
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Interaction with Alumni
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Motivational / Invited Lectures

74 Special Talks

m Students Feedback (in %)
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Physical activity (Sports / Yoga)

70 Physical Activities

B Students Feedback (in %)
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Placement Activities & Industrial Visit

This session was handled by the Placement In-charge of the CIPET
Centres. Presentation was given to the students by highlighting the

Placement activities like :

00

» Placement Policies

00

% Soft skill training

00

% Industry visit

00

» Mock interview

00

% Internship and Placement
During the presentation the Placement In-charge was sharing the

placement track record of CIPET to the students.
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Placement Activities & Industrial Visit
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Placement Activities

m Students Feedback (in %)
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Visit to Important Places of the City

. Industrial and Local Area Visit

® Students Feedback (in %)
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Cultural Activities (Talent Expo)

\

71 Cultural Activities

B Students Feedback (in %)
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Closing Ceremony

The valedictory of SIP 2022 was held on 26" August, 2022. During
the function, Talent Expo (Cultural Programme) was conducted at all
CIPET centre as well as students have the opportunity to share their
view about the one week programme. The Centre Heads distributed
the prize to the students those who are actively participated in all the
all programmes. Finally the feedback form prepared by IQAC, HO
was circulated to the students to collected the feedback about the
progarmme . More than 70 % of the students rated the SIP 2022 as

Excellent.
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Glimpses of SIP activities
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Glimpses of SIP activities
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Glimpses of SIP activities

| qu' CIPET : CSTS, Balasore
Jor

CIPET: CSTS CHANDRAPUR

CATALYST

- (Student Club) s
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Glimpses of SIP activities
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Glimpses of SIP activities
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Where the mind is without fear,
The head is held high...
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Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology (CIPET)
Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals,
Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers,
Govt. of India

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

CIPET — Head Office
T.VK. Industrial Estate,
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032
e-Mail Id: iqacho@cipet.gov.in

WWW.Cipet.gov.in

Dedicated service to the nation since 1968...

Journey continues... ..y s



